
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2707
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2008
NGOS UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names o f Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) participating in Sarva Siksha Abhiyan in the country including Andhra Pradesh, State and Union Territory-wise;

(b) the details of funds released to these Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) under the said scheme during each of the last three years, State and Union Territory-wise;

(c) the details of activities undertaken by these NGOs under SSA;

(d) whether any complaints have been received by the Government regarding diversion /misutilization of funds granted to these NGOs for the purpose;

(e) if so, the details thereof, State and Union Territory- wise; and

(f) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to ensure that funds are utilized for the purpose earmarked?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) & (b): The names of NGOs and details of funds released during the last three years to these NGOs State-wise and Union Territory-wise under the scheme "Innovative and Experimental Education" of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan by Govt. of India are annexed.

(c): Centers for Innovative & Experimental (I&E) projects were run by NGOs for covering hard to reach children in the age group 6 to 14 years for achievement of goals of Universalization of Elementary Education (UEE).

(d): No complaints regarding diversion/misutilization of funds by NGOs have been received during the last 3 years.

(e) & (f): Do not arise.
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